11/27/2018 505206150

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5252918

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| GUNTER NITSCHMANN | 09/10/2018 |
| LORY ARNOLD | 10/11/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HÄFELE GMBH & CO KG | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ADOLF-HÄFELE-STR. 1 | |
| City: | NAGOLD | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 72202 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16168140 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-887-1333 Email: jcf@hdmnlaw.com Correspondent Name: MARC G. MARTINO

Address Line 1: 10250 CONSTELLATION BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KSMS20876CON | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARC G. MARTINO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Marc G. Martino, Reg. No. 65695/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/27/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=KSMS-20876-CON_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=KSMS-20876-CON Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047591 FRAME: 0425 505206150

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, GUNTER NITSCHMANN of Pfalzgrafenweiler, Germany, and LORY ARNOLD of Zug, Switzerland; have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a utility application for a DOUBLE CONNECTOR FOR BUTT-JOINING TWO PARTS, which is to be filled in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and which claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/076990 filed 8 November 2016 and German Patent Application No. 20 2016 102 176.6 filed 25 April 2016.

AND WHEREAS, Häfele GmbH & Co KG, Adolph-Häfele-Strasse 1, 72202 Nagold, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, any application for provisional or utility patent directed to said invention, and in any patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Hāfele GmbH & Co KG the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto. This assignment assigns the right to claim priority to any previously filed provisional or utility application noted herein, as well as the right to be granted a patent in PCT Contracting States.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Häfele GmbH & Co KG, as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>10 ⁶⁴</u> day of <u>Cop Ecologics</u> 2018

GUNTER NITSCHMANN

LORY ARNOLD

PATENT REEL: 047591 FRAME: 0426 ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Häfele GmbH & Ço KG

de de la companya de

Name: Do Coloner Hutz

Title: Head of level deputinent

PATENT REEL: 047591 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 11/27/2018